
BOROUGH OF LAKEHURST 
WORK SESSION/REGULAR MEETING 

OCTOBER 17, 2013 
TENTATIVE AGENDA 

 
 
1.   Approval of Minutes of October 3, 2013 Regular Meeting 
 
2. Resolutions authorizing payment of bills 
 
3.   Resolution regarding sale of surplus property  

 
4. Resolution regarding Raffle Licenses for Lakehurst First Aid Squad 
 
5. Resolution hiring Joseph DePasquale as police officer (provisional) 

 
6. Resolution regarding Special Item of Revenue (Chapter 159) for Drunk Driving 

Enforcement Fund 
 

7. Executive/Closed Session to discuss personnel matters/contract negotiations 
 
 
 

       Bernadette Dugan, RMC/CPM 
      Municipal Clerk 
 

The Mayor and Council reserve the right to add or delete items from the agenda. 
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13-00660 08/14/13 G0020    GRONE'S WRECKER SERVICE, INC                              
   1 NJ EMISSIONS TEST - PW DUMP            228.00  3-01-26-147-256           B PUBLIC WKS VEHICLE MAINT/REP             R        08/14/13 10/10/13          28782          
 
13-00665 08/15/13 A0044    ACTION OFFICE SUPPLIES                                    
   1 2 X 8 NAME PLATE ONLY                    8.99  3-01-20-104-299           B MISCELLANEOUS                            R        08/15/13 10/11/13          113383         
 
13-00714 09/09/13 F0093    FIREFIGHTER ONE                                           
   1 USED MAKO BREATHING AIR              3,500.00  3-01-25-125-242           B EQUIPMENT - NEW PURCHASES                R        09/09/13 10/10/13          90001          
   2 INSTALLATION LABOR                     800.00  3-01-25-125-242           B EQUIPMENT - NEW PURCHASES                R        09/09/13 10/10/13          90001          
                                          4,300.00 
 
13-00719 09/10/13 P0837    PITNEY BOWES, INC.                                        
   1 FLOURESCENT RED INK CARTRIDGES         122.37  3-01-20-104-211           B OFFICE SUPPLIES                          R        09/10/13 10/10/13          389398         
 
13-00751 09/17/13 S0086    SWANK MOTION PICTURES, INC.                               
   1 MOVIE PUBLIC VIEWING COPYRIGHT         300.00  3-01-28-141-299           B MISCELLANEOUS                            R        09/17/13 10/10/13          1127647        
   2 SHIPPING                                21.00  3-01-28-141-299           B MISCELLANEOUS                            R        09/17/13 10/10/13          1127647        
                                            321.00 
 
13-00754 09/17/13 C0038    PJP / CITY SUPPLY COMPANY                                 
   1 CASES TOILET PAPER                      83.90  3-01-26-113-299           B MISCELLANEOUS                            R        09/17/13 10/10/13          2729574        
   2 CASES Z FOLD PAPER TOWEL               478.20  3-01-26-113-299           B MISCELLANEOUS                            R        09/17/13 10/10/13          2729574        
   3 CASE HOT/COLD CUPS                      56.95  3-01-26-113-299           B MISCELLANEOUS                            R        09/17/13 10/10/13          2729574        
   4 TRASH LINERS 38x58                     236.00  3-01-26-113-299           B MISCELLANEOUS                            R        09/17/13 10/10/13          2729574        
   5 SHIPPING                                 6.55  3-01-26-113-299           B MISCELLANEOUS                            R        09/17/13 10/10/13          2729574        
                                            861.60 
 
13-00764 09/17/13 S0197    STEVENSON SUPPLY CO., INC.                                
   1 CURB STOP 3/4 CTS                       71.66  3-09-00-101-212           B MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES                     R        09/19/13 10/10/13          269394         
   2 MAC-PAK MIP                             24.49  3-09-00-101-212           B MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES                     R        09/19/13 10/10/13          269394         
   3 STIFFENER                                2.54  3-09-00-101-212           B MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES                     R        09/19/13 10/10/13          269394         
   4 SERVICE SADDLE                          42.75  3-09-00-101-212           B MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES                     R        09/18/13 10/10/13          269426         
                                            141.44 
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13-00768 09/23/13 P0073    PROFESSIONL PROPERTY APPRAISRS                            
   1 REVALUATION CONTRACT                27,724.00  3-01-55-900-016           B RESERVE FOR REVAL                        R        09/23/13 10/10/13          080713         
 
13-00777 09/25/13 W0016    WALTER EARLE CORP.                                        
   1 5 TONS OF ASPHALT                      387.88  3-01-26-135-299           B MISCELLANEOUS                            R        09/25/13 10/11/13          44901          
 
13-00797 10/02/13 S0896    SHORE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS                                  
   1 POLICE DELL PRINTER CLEAN,              49.95  3-01-25-127-244           B EQUIPMENT - MAINTENANCE/REPAIR           R        10/02/13 10/11/13          33700A         
 
13-00805 10/03/13 H0196    HALL'S GULF SERVICE, INC.                                 
   1 1307-4130: PW SILVERADO LEFT           227.99  3-01-26-147-256           B PUBLIC WKS VEHICLE MAINT/REP             R        10/03/13 10/10/13          1307-4130      
   2 1307-4047: PW F250 ALTERNATOR          336.02  3-01-26-147-256           B PUBLIC WKS VEHICLE MAINT/REP             R        10/03/13 10/10/13          1307-4047      
   3 1308-4952: PD 1301 COMP TEST            42.00  3-01-26-147-252           B POLICE VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIR              R        10/03/13 10/10/13                         
   4 1309-5216: PD 1305 OILCHG               55.00  3-01-26-147-252           B POLICE VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIR              R        10/03/13 10/10/13          1309-5216      
   5 1308-4857: PD 1307 TOW CHARGE           50.00  3-01-26-147-252           B POLICE VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIR              R        10/03/13 10/10/13          1308-4857      
   6 1308-4896: PD 1302 SPOT LIGHT           18.98  3-01-26-147-252           B POLICE VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIR              R        10/03/13 10/10/13          1308-4896      
   7 1307-4159: PD 1302 BRAKES              328.56  3-01-26-147-252           B POLICE VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIR              R        10/03/13 10/10/13          1307-4159      
   8 1307-4326: PD 1305 FRT END              70.00  3-01-26-147-252           B POLICE VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIR              R        10/03/13 10/10/13          1307-4326      
   9 1308-4450: FD CHIEF TRUCK              231.95  3-01-25-125-252           B MOTOR VEHICLE - MAINT/REPAIR             R        10/03/13 10/10/13          1308-4450      
                                          1,360.50 
 
13-00806 10/03/13 M0033    ALAN MURRAY                                               
   1 REIMBURSEMENT FOR GFOA FALL              9.00  3-01-20-103-299           B MISCELLANEOUS                            R        10/03/13 10/10/13                         
   2 PARKING - 2 DAYS                        26.70  3-01-20-103-299           B MISCELLANEOUS                            R        10/03/13 10/10/13                         
                                             35.70 
 
13-00817 10/10/13 O0140    OCEAN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH                              
   1 ANIMAL SHELTER BILLING 09/12            96.00  3-01-27-139-299           B MISCELLANEOUS                            R        10/10/13 10/10/13                         
 
13-00818 10/10/13 O0012    ONE CALL CONCEPTS                                         
   1 ONE CALL MESSAGES 09/13                  7.98  3-09-00-101-275           B TELEPHONE                                R        10/10/13 10/10/13                         
 
13-00819 10/10/13 R0158    REMINGTON, VERNICK & VENA                                 
   1 GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES         1,525.00  3-01-20-119-232           B ENGINEERING SERVICES                     R        10/10/13 10/10/13                         
 
13-00820 10/10/13 H0111    HIGGINS, ERIC S.                                          
   1 REIMBURSEMENT FOR SHIPPING              46.44  3-01-25-127-245           B EQUIPMENT - POLICE TACTICAL              R        10/10/13 10/10/13                         
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13-00821 10/10/13 V0011    VERIZON WIRELESS                                          
   1 BORO CELL PHONE BILL                   423.67  3-01-31-164-275           B TELEPHONE                                R        10/10/13 10/10/13                         
   2 POLICE MDT CELL PH BILL                 89.22  3-01-31-168-299           B TELECOMMUNICATIONS                       R        10/10/13 10/10/13                         
   3 FIRE DEPT CELL PH BILL                  44.70  3-01-31-164-275           B TELEPHONE                                R        10/10/13 10/10/13                         
                                            557.59 
 
13-00822 10/10/13 U0005    UNIFIRST CORPORATION                                      
   1 PW UNIFORM CLEANING 09/13              450.97  3-09-00-101-271           B UNIFORMS                                 R        10/10/13 10/10/13                         
 
13-00823 10/10/13 N0029    FOX LEDGE SPRING WATER                                    
   1 BORO HALL WATER AND COOLER              30.00  3-01-26-113-299           B MISCELLANEOUS                            R        10/10/13 10/10/13                         
   2 POLICE DEPT WATER AND COOLER            24.00  3-01-25-127-299           B MISCELLANEOUS                            R        10/10/13 10/10/13                         
   3 PW GARAGE WATER AND COOLER              48.00  3-01-26-135-299           B MISCELLANEOUS                            R        10/10/13 10/10/13                         
   4 BORO HALL DOWNSTAIRS WATER              18.00  3-01-20-107-299           B MISCELLANEOUS                            R        10/10/13 10/10/13                         
                                            120.00 
 
13-00824 10/10/13 A0971    AVAYA COMMUNICATION                                       
   1 MERLIN SYSTEM AGREEMENT 10/13           77.14  3-01-31-168-299           B TELECOMMUNICATIONS                       R        10/10/13 10/10/13                         
 
13-00825 10/10/13 L0040    LOWE'S                                                    
   1 B&G SUPPLIES                            18.56  3-01-26-113-262           B MINOR TOOLS & EQUIPMENT                  R        10/10/13 10/11/13                         
   2 B&G SUPPLIES                            59.57  3-01-26-113-262           B MINOR TOOLS & EQUIPMENT                  R        10/10/13 10/11/13                         
   3 B&G SUPPLIES                            20.79  3-01-26-113-262           B MINOR TOOLS & EQUIPMENT                  R        10/10/13 10/11/13                         
   4 B&G SUPPLIES - POLICE DEPT               6.62  3-01-26-113-262           B MINOR TOOLS & EQUIPMENT                  R        10/10/13 10/11/13                         
                                            105.54 
 
13-00826 10/10/13 P0151    PEDRONI FUEL OIL CO.                                      
   1 DYED DIESEL FOR PW GARAGE            1,811.05  3-01-31-160-266           B DIESEL FUEL                              R        10/10/13 10/11/13          467885         
 
13-00827 10/10/13 S0132    STATE OF NEW JERSEY-PWT                                   
   1 WATER TAX - 3RD QTR 2013               215.50  3-09-00-101-299           B MISCELLANEOUS                            R        10/10/13 10/11/13                         
 
13-00828 10/11/13 T0967    TREASURER, STATE OF NJ (NJDEP)                            
   1 NJDEP VEHICLE REGISTRATION FOR         168.00  3-01-26-151-251           B MOTOR VEHICLE - PURCHASE                 R        10/11/13 10/11/13          131565920      
 
13-00829 10/11/13 T0973    TREASURER, STATE OF NJ (MARRIA                            
   1 MARRIAGE LICENS REPRT 07-09/13          75.00  3-01-55-900-041           B DUE STATE: MARRIAGE LIC. FEES            R        10/11/13 10/11/13                         
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13-00830 10/11/13 NJ101    NJ DEPT OF HEALTH                                         
   1 DOG LIC REPORT SEPTEMBER 2013            5.40  3-15-00-900-003           B DUE STATE OF NJ-DOG TRUST FUND           R        10/11/13 10/11/13                         
 
13-00832 10/11/13 B9112    B & K EQUIPMENT SERVICES                                  
   1 IN 8218: MACK TRASH - RECORED        3,232.12  3-01-26-147-254           B SANITATION VEHICLE MAINT/REP             R        10/11/13 10/11/13          8218           
   2 IN 8195: MACK ROLL OFF                 631.95  3-01-26-147-254           B SANITATION VEHICLE MAINT/REP             R        10/11/13 10/11/13          8195           
                                          3,864.07 
 
13-00833 10/11/13 S0896    SHORE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS                                  
   1 QUARTERLY MAINT AGREEMENT              170.00  3-01-20-104-287           B COMPUTER EQUIPMENT & SOFTWARE            R        10/11/13 10/11/13          024834         
 
13-00834 10/11/13 A0765    AMERIGAS                                                  
   1 PROPANE FOR PW                         123.05  3-01-31-165-268           B PROPANE                                  R        10/11/13 10/11/13          3021361314     
 
13-00835 10/11/13 J0900    JCP&L CUSTOMER ACCOUNTING                                 
   1 ELECTRIC BILL UF                     3,079.11  3-09-00-101-276           B ELECTRIC                                 R        10/11/13 10/11/13                         
 
13-00836 10/11/13 J0900    JCP&L CUSTOMER ACCOUNTING                                 
   1 ELECTRIC BILL CF                     1,411.39  3-01-31-162-276           B ELECTRICITY                              R        10/11/13 10/11/13                         
   2 ELECTRIC BILL STREET LIGHTING        1,884.93  3-01-31-163-276           B ELECTRIC                                 R        10/11/13 10/11/13                         
   3 ELECTRIC BILL PD HQ                  1,382.38  3-01-31-162-276           B ELECTRICITY                              R        10/11/13 10/11/13                         
   4 ELECTRIC BILL ESC                      978.26  3-01-31-162-276           B ELECTRICITY                              R        10/11/13 10/11/13                         
                                          5,656.96 
 
13-00837 10/11/13 A9111    ADP, INC                                                  
   1 PAYROLL CHARGES PDEND 09/27/13         317.23  3-01-20-103-299           B MISCELLANEOUS                            R        10/11/13 10/11/13          426211103      
 
13-00838 10/11/13 N0136    NJ NATURAL GAS COMPANY                                    
   1 ESC GAS BILL                           168.19  3-01-31-165-269           B NATURAL GAS                              R        10/11/13 10/11/13                         
   2 PW GARAGE GAS BILL                     150.60  3-01-31-165-269           B NATURAL GAS                              R        10/11/13 10/11/13                         
   3 COMMUNITY CENTER GAS BILL               25.00  3-01-31-165-269           B NATURAL GAS                              R        10/11/13 10/11/13                         
   4 PD HQ GAS BILL                         158.82  3-01-31-165-269           B NATURAL GAS                              R        10/11/13 10/11/13                         
   5 BOROUGH HALL GAS BILL                   25.00  3-01-31-165-269           B NATURAL GAS                              R        10/11/13 10/11/13                         
                                            527.61 
 
13-00839 10/11/13 C0060    COMCAST CABLE                                             
   1 ESC CABLE MODEM                         72.09  3-01-31-168-299           B TELECOMMUNICATIONS                       R        10/11/13 10/11/13                         
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13-00839 10/11/13 C0060    COMCAST CABLE                  Continued
   2 POLICE DEPT CABLE MODEM                 94.85  3-01-31-168-299           B TELECOMMUNICATIONS                       R        10/11/13 10/11/13                         
                                            166.94 
 
13-00840 10/11/13 V0005    VERIZON                                                   
   1 PHONE BILL DUE 11/04/13                 55.63  3-01-31-164-275           B TELEPHONE                                R        10/11/13 10/11/13                         
 
13-00841 10/11/13 A0075    ASBURY PARK PRESS (AD)                                    
   1 CLERK ADVERTISING 09/27/13             130.00  3-01-20-104-215           B ADVERTISING                              R        10/11/13 10/11/13                         
   2 CLERK ADVERTISING 09/27/13             130.00  3-01-20-104-215           B ADVERTISING                              R        10/11/13 10/11/13                         
   3 TAX SALE ADVERTISING: 4 DATES          467.00  3-01-20-107-215           B ADVERTISING                              R        10/11/13 10/11/13                         
                                            727.00 
 
13-00842 10/11/13 L0045    LISA SCHORR, VMD                                          
   1 VETERINARY SERVICES FOR                375.00  3-01-28-141-299           B MISCELLANEOUS                            R        10/11/13 10/11/13                         
   2 150 SYRINGES                            13.00  3-01-28-141-299           B MISCELLANEOUS                            R        10/11/13 10/11/13                         
                                            388.00 
 
13-00843 10/11/13 N0018    NJSHBP                                                    
   1 TRANSFER FOR HEALTH BENEFITS        24,885.88  3-01-23-121-225           B INSURANCE - HEALTH                       R        10/11/13 10/11/13                         
   2 TRANSFER FOR HEALTH BENEFITS        19,288.24  3-01-23-121-225           B INSURANCE - HEALTH                       R        10/11/13 10/11/13                         
   3 UTILITY SHARE                       45,000.00  3-09-00-101-225           B INSURANCE - GROUP                        R        10/11/13 10/11/13                         
                                         89,174.12 
 

Total Purchase Orders:     38  Total P.O. Line Items:     78  Total List Amount:     145,052.76   Total Void Amount:           0.00 
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Fund Description                         Fund         Budget Rcvd      Budget Held     Budget Total  Revenue Total 

 
CURRENT FUND APPROPRIATIONS              3-01           96,152.36             0.00        96,152.36           0.00                  
 
WATER & SEWER OPERATING                  3-09           48,895.00             0.00        48,895.00           0.00                  
 
ANIMAL CONTROL FUND                      3-15                5.40             0.00             5.40           0.00                  
 
                   Total Of All Funds:                 145,052.76             0.00       145,052.76           0.00                  



RESOLUTION 
OCTOBER 17, 2013 

 

 WHEREAS, the governing body of the Borough of Lakehurst, in the County of 
Ocean and State of New Jersey has carefully examined all vouchers presented to the 
Borough Clerk for payment of claims; finding all to be accurate and legitimate;  

  
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the 